NXP USA Inc. - MSC8144ETVT1000B Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

MSC8144E Quad Core Digital Signal Processor Data Sheet, Rev. 14
Freescale Semiconductor 69
Ordering Information
Note: For details on configuration, see the MSC8144E Reference Manual. For additional information, refer to the MSC8144
Design Checklist (AN3202).
4 Ordering Information
Consult a Freescale Semiconductor sales office or authorized distributor to determine product availability and place an order.
TCK GND
TDI GND
TDO NC
TMR[0–4] See the GPIO connectivity guidelines in this table.
TMS GND
TRST GND
URXD See the GPIO connectivity guidelines in this table.
UTXD See the GPIO connectivity guidelines in this table.
VDDIO 3.3 V
Note: When using I/O multiplexing mode 5 or 6, tie the TDM7TSYN/PCI_AD4 signal (ball number AC9) to GND.
Part Package Type Spheres Mask # Core Voltage
Operating
Temperature
Core
Frequency
(MHz)
Order Number
MSC8144E Flip Chip Plastic Ball Grid Array
(FC-PBGA)
Lead-free 0M31H 1.0 V 0° to 90°C 800 MSC8144EVT800A
0° to 105°C 800 MSC8144ESVT800A
–40° to 105°C 800 MSC8144ETVT800A
0° to 90°C 1000 MSC8144EVT1000A
0° to 105°C 1000 MSC8144ESVT1000A
–40° to 105°C 1000 MSC8144ETVT1000A
1M31H 1.0 V 0° to 90°C 800 MSC8144EVT800B
0° to 105°C 800 MSC8144ESVT800B
–40° to 105°C 800 MSC8144ETVT800B
0° to 90°C 1000 MSC8144EVT1000B
0° to 105°C 1000 MSC8144ESVT1000B
–40° to 105°C 1000 MSC8144ETVT1000B
Note: See Table 3 for Core Voltage tolerance limits.
Table 65. Connectivity of Individual Pins When They Are Not Required  (continued)
Signal Name Pin Connection
MSC8144E Quad Core Digital Signal Processor Data Sheet, Rev. 14
Freescale Semiconductor 75
Package Information
5 Package Information
6 Product Documentation
• MSC8144E Technical Data Sheet (MSC8144E). Details the signals, AC/DC characteristics, clock signal
characteristics, package and pinout, and electrical design considerations of the MSC8144E device.
• MSC8144E Reference Manual (MSC8144ERM). Includes functional descriptions of the extended cores and all the
internal subsystems including configuration and programming information.
• Application Notes. Cover various programming topics related to the StarCore DSP core and the MSC8144E device.
• SC3400 DSP Core Reference Manual. Covers the SC3400 core architecture, control registers, clock registers, program
control, and instruction set.
• MSC8144 SC3400 DSP Core Subsystem Reference Manual. Covers core subsystem architecture, functionality, and
registers.
Figure 44. MSC8144E Mechanical Information, 783-ball FC-PBGA Package
Notes:
1. All dimensions in millimeters.